                                CONSTANT SPEED SYSTEM SELECTION CHART
                                     END SUCTION CLOSE COUPLED PUMPS
PUMP MOTOR PRV SYSTEM MODEL HEADER DIMENSIONS SYSTEM MODEL HEADER DIMENSIONS
MODEL HP SIZE DUPLEX SIZE L X W X H (IN) TRIPLEX SIZE L X W X H (IN)
55A2 2 2" 55DA02XXX-3H-1A-SWF11-X 3" 38 X 34 X 60 55TA02XXX-3H-1A-SW11-X 3" 58 X 34 X 60
55A3 3 2" 55DA03XXX-3H-1A-SWF11-X 3" 38 X 34 X 60 55TA03XXX-3H-1A-SWF44-X 3" 58 X 34 X 60
55A5 5 2" 55DA05XXX-3H-1A-SWF11-X 3" 38 X 38 X 60 55TA05XXX-4H-1A-SWF11-X 4" 58 X 38 X 60
55A7 7.5 2" 55DA07XXX-3H-1A-SWF11-X 3" 38 X 38 X 60 55TA07XXX-4H-1A-SWF11-X 4" 58 X 38 X 60
55B3 3 2.5" 55DB03XXX-4H-1A-SWF22-X 4" 40 X 42 X 60 55TB03XXX-4H-1A-SWF22-X 4" 60 X 42 X 60
55B5 5 2.5" 55DB05XXX-4H-1A-SWF22-X 4" 40 X 42 X 60 55TB05XXX-4H-1A-SWF22-X 4" 60 X 42 X 60
55B7 7.5 2.5" 55DB07XXX-4H-1A-SWF22-X 4" 40 X 42 X 60 55TB07XXX-4H-1A-SWF22-X 4" 60 X 42 X 60
55D5 5 2.5" 55DD05XXX-4H-1A-SWF22-X 4" 40 X 42 X 60 55TD05XXX-6H-1A-SWF22-X 6" 60 X 46 X 60
55D7 7.5 3" 55DD07XXX-6H-1A-SWF33-X 6" 44 X 56 X 60 55TD07XXX-6H-1A-SWF33-X 6" 64 X 56 X 60
55D10 10 4" 55DD10XXX-6H-1A-SWFEE-X 6" CUSTOM 55TD10XXX-6H-1A-SWFEE-X 6" CUSTOM
55D15 15 4" 55DD15XXX-6H-1A-SWFEE-X 6" CUSTOM 55TD10XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM
55E7 7.5 2" 55DE07XXX-4H-1A-SWF11-X 4" 38 X 38 X 60 55TE07XXX-4H-1A-SWF11-X 4" 58 X 38 X 60
55E10 10 2" 55DE10XXX-4H-1A-SWF11-X 4" 40 X 42 X 60 55TE10XXX-4H-1A-SWF11-X 4" 60 X 42 X 60
55E15 15 2.5" 55DE15XXX-4H-1A-SWF22-X 4" 40 X 42 X 60 55TE15XXX-6H-1A-SWF22-X 6" 60 X 46 X 60
55E20 20 2.5" 55DE20XXX-4H-1A-SWF22-X 4" 40 X 42 X 60 55TE20XXX-6H-1A-SWF22-X 6" 60 X 46 X 60
55G10 10 2.5" 55DG10XXX-4H-1A-SWF22-X 4" 40 X 42 X 60 55TG10XXX-6H-1A-SWF22-X 6" 60 X 46 X 60
55G15 15 2.5" 55DG15XXX-4H-1A-SWF22-X 4" 40 X 46 X 60 55TG15XXX-6H-1A-SWF22-X 6" 60 X 46 X 60
55G20 20 3" 55DG20XXX-6H-1A-SWF33-X 6" 44 X 56 X 60 55TG20XXX-6H-1A-SWF33-X 6" 64 X 56 X 60
55H7 7.5 2.5" 55DH07XXX-4H-1A-SWF22-X 4" 40 X 42 X 60 55TH07XXX-6H-1A-SWF22-X 6" 60 X 46 X 60
55H10 10 2.5" 55DH10XXX-4H-1A-SWF22-X 4" 40 X 42 X 60 55TH10XXX-6H-1A-SWF22-X 6" 60 X 46 X 60
55H15 15 2.5" 55DH15XXX-4H-1A-SWF22-X 4" 40 X 42 X 60 55TH15XXX-6H-1A-SWF22-X 6" 60 X 46 X 60
55I10 10 3" 55DI10XXX-6H-1A-SWF33-X 6" 44 X 56 X 60 55TI10XXX-6H-1A-SWF33-X 6" 64 X 56 X 60
55I15 15 4" 55DI15XXX-6H-1A-SWFEE-X 6" CUSTOM 55TI15XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM
55I20 20 4" 55DI20XXX-6H-1A-SWFEE-X 6" CUSTOM 55TI20XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM
55J15 15 4" 55DJ15XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM 55TJ15XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM
55J20 20 4" 55DJ20XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM 55TJ20XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM
55J25 25 4" 55DJ25XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM 55TJ25XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM
55J30 30 6" 55DJ30XXX-8H-1A-SWFHH-X 8" CUSTOM 55TJ30XXX-10H-1A-SWFHH-X 10" CUSTOM
55M25 25 4" 55DM25XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM 55TM25XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM
55M30 30 4" 55DM30XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM 55TM30XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM
55L25 25 4" 55DL25XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM 55TL25XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM
55L30 30 4" 55DL30XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM 55TL30XXX-8H-1A-SWFEE-X 8" CUSTOM
Note: Dimensions do not include tank.
Effective: 05/14/2008